

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA **Bids and Awards Committee** NOTICE TO PROCEED

BT INDUSTRIES INC. Lourdes, Quezon City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given BT INDUSTRIES INC. that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply & Delivery of Rescue Truck to be used by DDRM", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on ______ Nov. 12, 2024

Name of the Bidder or Representative __ STEPHELLE AUDREY C. AGSAS

Authorized signature

CGM-OP-BAC-08F008



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of _____ 20____ between **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **BT INDUSTRIES INC.** with address at Lourdes, Quezon City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply & Delivery of Rescue Truck to be used by DDRM** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **Thirty Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (P32,980,000.00)**(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz*.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Thirty Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos (P32,980,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, BT INDUSTRIES INC. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Rescue Truck to be used by DDRM accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in of the Benublic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written

accordance with the laws of the Republic of the	Prinippines on the day and year hist above written.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	Supplier C. ACUAS
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: BT INDUSTRIES INC.
Ment macaroa	in the presence of: Belinda Blassie Maragea
E 5.5	CKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MONTANLURA) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	MAKATI CIT: 0CT 2 8 2024 in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2024
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. Series of 202 ATTY, JOSHUA P. LAPUZ

Notary Public Makati City Until Dec. 31, 2025

Appointment No. M-016-(2024-2025) PTR No. 10073910 384. 2, 2024 / Makati IBP Lifetime No. 04497 2011 No. 45790 MCLE Compliance to a Vid-0016376 G/F Fedman Ridg., 199 Salcedo St

Legasoi Alliage, Makati City



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Unified Multi-Purpose ID



CRN-011-3160-5559-9



SURNAME AGUAS GIVEN NAME STEPHENIE AUDREY

MIDDLENAME



SE F DATE OF BURNIN 1995/12/02
ADDRESS
DUS MACOPA MALIGAYA TARLAC
CITY TARLAC HL 2300



PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

		EDIEC IN	CORROBATED	D.O.	No.:	32677	
upplier :					October 31, 2024		
ddress :	Quezon City			Mad	Date : Bidding Mode of Procurement :		
92				Mod	e of Procure	ement	
entlemen	: Please furn	ish and/or	deliver to this office the fo	llowing articles subject to the	terms and c	conditions contai	ned herein:
				Deli	very Term :		
Place	of delivery:			Pay	ment Term:		
				Description		Unit Cost	Amount
tem No.	Quantity	Unit	TO SHE VENUE E WITH CR	ANE / ROSENBAUER RFC 18		32,980,000.00	32,980,000.00
1	1	UNIT	CONSISTING OF: CHASSIS: ENGINE OUTPUT: 250 HP EI WHEELBASE: 4,425MM CAB: CREW: 1+5 (2/0/4) ORIGINAL ORIGINAL CREW CAB ORIGINAL STEPS SAFETY BELTS ON ALL SE. SUPERSTRUCTURE: ALUMINUM SUPERSTRUCT SUPPORTING EXTRUDED I ALUMINUM SHEET FOR CO. EQUIPMENT COMPARTME TWOL LOCKER COMPARTI ANODIZED ALUMINUM CO. FOLDABLE PLATFORM OV. COMPARTMENT ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS: 2X ROTATING BEACONS O. 1X REAR SEARCHLIGHT, II 1X 100W ELECTRONIC SIG REVERSE ACOUSTIC SIG LED LIGHTMAS, 24V 2X14 200V BATTERY CHARGES CRANE: HYDRAULIC CRANE, REA OTHER EQUIPMENT: HYDRAULIC WINCH, ESTI 9.5MM X 38M STEEL ROP WATERPROOF EQUIPME ROOF ACCESS LADDER, LADDER EXTENSION: 10	L STEPS/ SAFETY ATS TURE CONSISTING OF A SELF- PROFILE CONSTRUCTION, WELDE DMPARTMENT CLOSURE INTS: MENTS AT EACH SIDE, CLOSED W VER WITH GAS STRUTS VER REAR AXLE TO ACCESS REAR ON THE CAB ROOF HALOGEN, 70W REN NAL 4W LAMPS R R MOUNTED, MAX LOAD 3200KG 7 IMARED 5443KG, PE WITH REMOTE CONTROL INT BOX ON THE ROOF SIDE MOUNTED METERS 1 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ITH LOCKER		
for e	In case of very day of o	of failure to delay shall	make the full delivery with the imposed CORPORATED are over printed name	hin the time specified above, a	penalty of Very Truly layor ROZ	cone-tenth (1/10) ZANO RUFINI Authorized Of	of one percen
		10	V. 12, 2024 Date				
Sec be a	tion 369 (a) accomplished	of RA7160 d) purchased	chase pursuant to) this portion must thru Negotiated Res. No.:	Requesting Office/Dept.	1	vailable : Amount: R.O. No.:	
			ary of the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Acco	ount

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Address: Quezon City Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place of delivery: Delivery Term: Payment Term: Payment Term: Dimension & Weight: L X W X H MAX 8,650 X 2,500 X 3,500MM PERMITTED GROSS WEIGHT: 18,000KG MORE OR LESS/ JACK WRENCH AND OTHER BASIC TOOLS ARE INCLUDED INCLUSIONS: EARLY WARNING DEVICE 3 YEARS LTO REGISTRATION 1 YEAR GSIS COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE TERMS AND CONDITIONS: WARRANTY: 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON PARTS AND SERVICES DELIVERY: 12 MONTHS TRAINING: MINIMUM OF 3 DAYS TRAINING: MINIMUM OF 3 DAYS				ICORPORATED			3267 October 31,	
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:	Address :	Quezon Cit	У			Date :		17/14/2009 C-188-17
Please be farmish this office the following articles subject to the terms and consultant ordination of Relievery: Date of delivery:						Mode of Pr	rocurement :	
Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Description Description Description Unit Cost Amount Dimension's WEIGHT: LXWXHAWX 8,890 X 2,500 X 3,500MM PERMITTED GROSS WEIGHT: 19,000K MORE OR LESS/JACK WISENCH AND OTHER BASIC TOOLS ARE NOLLDED NICLUSIONS: BARY WHARPING DEVICE 3 YEARS LTO REGISTRATION 1 YEAR GIS COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE TERMS AND CONDITIONS: WARRANTY: 1 YEAR WARRANTY ON PARTS AND SERVICES DELVERY: 12 MONTHS TRAINING: MINUMLO G'S DAYS SUXXXX PAGE 2 XXXXXXXIII In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-enth(y 10) of one percent Supply AND DELIVERY OF RESCUE TRUCK BY DDRM. Total Amounts in words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-enth(y 10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. BY INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED Conforme: Signardire over printed name NOV. 12, 2034 On case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangquainang Res. No.: Certified Correct: Christ Amount: R.O. No.: Certified Correct: Christ Amount: Conformer Conformer Amount: R.O. No.: Certified Correct: Christ Amount: Christ Amoun	Gentle	emen : Please be	furnish this	office the following arti	icles subject to the terms and o	condition contain her	rein:	
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Amount	Place	of delivery:				,		
Dimension & Weight:	Date	of delivery :		The second second		Payment Term :		
Total Amounts in words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-frenthly/10 of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. BY LARGE STANDOR OF RESCUE TRUCK BY DORM. Total Amounts in words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-frenthly/10 of one percent of revery day of delay shall be imposed. BY LARGE STANDOR OF RESCUE TRUCK BY DORM. Total Amounts in words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-frenthly/10 of one percent of revery day of delay shall be imposed. BY INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED Conforme: Signature over printed name Not. 12, 2024 Date In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct: Control of the purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct: Control of the purchase thrus of the purchase of the purchase of the purchase thrus negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct: Control of the purchase thrus of the purchase of the purcha	Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. BT INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED Conforme: Signature over printed name Nov. 12, 2024 Date (In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct: Chief Account				PERMITTED GROSS W 18,000KG MORE OR LE ARE INCLUDED INCLUSIONS: EARLY WARNING DEV 3 YEARS LTO REGIST 1 YEAR GSIS COMPRI TERMS AND CONDITI WARRANTY: 1 YEAR WARRANTY C DELIVERY: 12 MONTH TRAINING: MINIMUM XXXXXXX PA	(2,500 X 3,500MM VEIGHT: ESS/ JACK WRENCH AND OTHE VICE TRATION EHENSIVE INSURANCE IONS: ON PARTS AND SERVICES HS OF 3 DAYS AGE 2 XXXXXX			32,980,000.00
for every day of delay shall be imposed. BT INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED Conforme: Signature over printed name Nov. 12, 2024 Date (In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct: Certified Correct:	Tota							-
Signature over printed name Authorized Official		or every day of BT INDU	delay shall	be imposed.	vithin the the specified above,	Very May or ROZ	ZANO RUFINO	B. BIAZON
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:		<u> </u>	Sign	NOV. 12, 2024	e	A	uthorized Official	
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:	(In case	e of Negotiated	Purchase pu		equesting Office/Dept.			
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000			The state of the s		Amou	nt :	
Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No. : Certified Correct :	be acco	omplished.)				1		
Certified Correct:						R.O. N	0.:	
Chief Account	Purcha	ise per Sanggur	nang Kes. No	2. :				
Control of the contro		-	7,74	the Sanggunian	Authorized Official	_	Chief Accou	nt